
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1130

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2024

Vacant Posts in Nehru Yuva Kendras of Himachal Pradesh


1130. SHRI SURESH KUMAR KASHYAP:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of vacant posts in Nehru Yuva Kendras of Himachal Pradesh along with the steps being taken by the Government in this regard, district-wise; and

(b) the other steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b) Total 20 posts are vacant in Nehru Yuva Kendras of Himachal Pradesh. The district wise details of vacant posts in Nehru Yuva Kendras of Himachal Pradesh is placed at Annexure-1. While effort is being made to fill up the existing vacancies expeditiously, vacancies in Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS) do keep on arising on account of retirement, resignation or promotion. The occurrence and filling up of vacancies is a continuous process.

*****


ANNEXURE-1


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED Q.NO. 1130

FOR 02.12.2024 ASKED BY SHRI SURESH KUMAR KASHYAP regarding Vacant Posts in Nehru Yuva Kendras of Himachal Pradesh


District wise details of vacant posts in Nehru Yuva Kendras of Himachal Pradesh are as under:-


 District Wise details of vacancy in Nehru Yuva Kendras of Himachal Pradesh

  Sl.

No

Name of the Kendra/State Office in

Himachal Pradesh

Total Number of Vacant Posts

 1. NYK Bilaspur 01

 2. NYK Chamba 01

 3. NYK Dharamshala ( Kangra ) 01

 4. NYK Hamirpur 01

 5. NYK Keylong ( Lahoul Spiti ) 03

 6. NYK Kinnaur 02

 7. NYK Kullu 02

 8. NYK Mandi 01

 9. NYK Nahan ( Sirmour ) 02

 10. NYK Shimla 02

 11. NYK Solan 02

 12. NYK Una 00

 13. NYKS, State Office Shimla 02

 Grand Total 20

